
Contact details of State Plans allocated to 
Principal Advisers/Sr.Adviser/Advisers/ 
Directors/Dy.Advisers /SROs/ROs/EOs 

As on 01.05.2009 
 

Intercom & 
Room 

Telephone No. Sl. 
No 

Principal Advisers / 
Senior Advisers/ 

Advisers 
States/UTs 
Allocated Intercom

No. 
Room 
No. Office Resi/Mobile 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
 
1. Sh. Lambor Rynjah  

Pr. Adv. (SP-Guj/Mah/UT/IDA) 
l.rynjah@nic.in 

Gujarat, 
Maharashtra, and 
UTs of A&NI, 
Lakshadweep 

 
2734 

 

 
207 

 
23096599 24658070 

 
 
 
2. Ms. Firoza Mehrotra 

Spl. Consultant (SP-NE) 
firoza.m@nic.in 

Arunachal 
Pradesh, Assam, 
Manipur, 
Meghalaya, 
Mizoram, 
Nagaland, Sikkim, 
Tripura and 
DoNER, NEC 

2789 256 23096609 26881506 

3. Shri Amitabha 
Bhattacharya 
Pr. Adviser (SP-BH/CHH/MP 
/JKND/STFB) 
amitabha.b@nic.in 

Bihar, Jharkhand, 
Chhattisgarh and 
Madhya Pradesh 

2241 222 23096623 23074293 

4. Shri Bhaskar Chatterjee 
Pr. Adviser (SP-UTs without 
Legislature) 
b.chatterjee@nic.in 

UTs of Daman & 
Diu, Dadra & 
Nagar Haveli and 
Chandigarh 

2227/ 
2292 

264/ 
258 23096580 26148597 

 
 
5. Sh. Dilsher Singh Kalha 

Sr. Adviser (SP-Uttrakhand/ 
HP/Haryana/J&K 
dskalha@hotmail.com 

Uttarakhand, 
Himachal 
Pradesh, 
Haryana and 
Jammu & 
Kashmir 

2798 
 
202  

 
23096610 9871137808 

 

6. Sh. Arun Kumar Misra 
Sr. Adviser (SP-Raj/Del./BH 
/Pun/Puducherry/Jharkhand 
ak.misra@nic.in 

Rajasthan, Delhi, 
Punjab and 
Puducherry  

2776 204 23096579 9971995002 

 
 
7. Shri R. Sridharan 

Joint Secretary (State Plans) 
Adviser (SP-AP/Ktk/Orissa/TN)  
r.sridharan@nic.in 

Andhra Pradesh, 
Karnataka, Tamil 
Nadu, Orissa and 
 
Overall coordination 
of State Plans.  

2269 239 23096598 26888898 

8. Shri Ravi Mital 
Adviser (SP- Goa/UP) 
r.mital@nic.in 
 

Goa and Uttar 
Pradesh 2266 236 23096655 24106770 



9. Sh. Harish Chandra,  
Adviser (SP-KER/ West Bengal) 
harish-pc@nic.in 

Kerala and West 
Bengal. 2702 208 23096722 26252433 

 
 
10. Shri S.N. 

Brohmochoudhury 
Adviser (SP-NE) 
sbc@nic.in 
 
 

Arunachal 
Pradesh, Assam, 
Manipur, 
Meghalaya, 
Mizoram, 
Nagaland, Sikkim, 
Tripura and 
DoNER, NEC 

2406 462 23096557 26264771 

 
Directors/Deputy Advisers/SROs/ROs/EOs 

 
1. 

 
Shri J.S. Negi 
Director (SP-North) 
js.negi@nic.in  
 

Jammu & Kashmir, 
Himachal Pradesh, 
Uttrakhand 

2493 458 23096615 23070876 

 
 
2. Shri Rajat Sachar 

Director (SP-Coord.) 
 
rsachar@nic.in 

Andaman & Nicobar 
Islands, 
Lakshadweep, IDA, 
Overall coordination 
of State Plans 
Division. 

2305 306 23096540 23238030 

3. Smt. Sujata Sharma 
Director (SP-South) 
sujatas@nic.in 

Andhra Pradesh, 
Kerala, Karnataka UT 
of Puducherry 

2514 511 23096544 9968301037

4. Shri A.K. Panda 
Director (SP-Central) 
akshya.panda@nic.in 

Chhattisgarh, 
Jharkhand, Madhya 
Pradesh  

2309 310 23096596 26871871 

 
 
5. Shri J.P. Vijay 

Director (SP-North) 
jpvijay@nic.in 

Haryana, Rajasthan, 
Punjab UTs Of Dadra & 
Nagar Haveli, Daman 
& Diu and 
Chandigarh,  

2479 448 23096524 25561000 

6. Shri Sarvan Kumar 
Director (SP-NE) 
sk.suri@nic.in 

Assam, Meghalaya, 
Manipur, Tripura 2833 460 23096765 55436227 

7. Shri S. Laksmanan 
Director (SP-South-TN) 
slaksh@nic.in 

Tamil Nadu 2475 404 23096542 26853538 

Dy. Advisers /SRO/RO/EO/Consultants 
8. Ms. Indu Patnaik 

Deputy Adviser (SP-East) 
ipatnaik@nic.in 

Bihar and Orissa  2303 304 23096525 24332613 

9. Shri Sharad Pant 
Deputy Adviser (SP-North) 
spant@nic.in 
 

Delhi, Uttar Pradesh, 
West Bengal.   2574 408 23096742 25082943 

10 Shri H.K. Hajong 
Deputy Adviser (SP-West) 
hk.hajong@nic.in 

Maharashtra, Goa, 
Gujarat 2351 325 23096520 23388761 



11. Shri H.P. Sharma 
Dy. Adviser (SP-NE) 
hp.sharma@nic.in 

Arunachal Pradesh, 
Mizoram, Sikkim, 
Nagaland, DoNER, 
NEC 

2380 341 23042380 27612335 

12. Shri Jagat Hazarika 
SRO (SP-Tamil Nadu) 
j.hazarika@nic.in 

Tamil Nadu 2468 440A 23042468 Mobile 
9968303682 

 
13. 

Shri Anshuman 
Mohanty 
SRO (SP-South) 
anshuman.m@nic.in 

Andhra Pradesh, 
Karnataka, Kerala, 
Puducherry 

2463 439 23042463 22716913 

14. Shri P.C. Guravaiah 
RO (SP-NE) 
c.pokuri@nic.in 

Assam, Meghalaya, 
Manipur, Tripura 2346 323 23042346 9968533569 

 
15. 

Shri Raj Kumar 
RO (SP-N) 
rajkumar1962@nic.in 

Himachal Pradesh, 
Jammu & Kashmir, 
Uttrakhand 

2432 424 23042432 9911303291 

16. Shri S.C. Meena 
RO (SP-West) 
subhash.meena@nic.in 

Goa, Gujarat, 
Maharashtra 2551 529 23042551 9899665043 

17. Shri R.C. Das 
 Section Officer (SP - Div.) 
rc.das@nic.in 

State Plans Division. 2333 238 23096725 9810828683 

18. Shri Naresh Kumar 
Economic Officer (SP-Co.) 
naresh.k@nic.in 

PCPPF, SDRs, Natural 
Calamity 2362 336-A 23042362 Mobile 

9871261700 

 
 
19. Shri T.K. Arora 

Economic Officer (SP-Co.) 
 
tarun.arora@nic.in 

Coordination of DCH-
CM, Secretary - Chief 
Secretaries level 
meeting, RTI, 
compilation of data 
etc.  

2362 336-A 23042362 22424099/
9818605577 

 
20. Shri S. Talukdar 

Economic Officer (SP-East) 
s.talukdar@nic.in 

Delhi, Uttar Pradesh 
and West Bengal 2825 332 23042825 Mobile 

9911705968 

21. Ms. K. Bhattacharya 
Consultant (SP-N) 
k.bhattacharya@nic.in 

Delhi, Uttar Pradesh,  2386 343A 23042386 9212144522 

22. Dr. Shadab Khan 
Consultant (SP-C) 
s.khan@nic.in 

Chhattisgarh, Madhya 
Pradesh, Jharkhand 2581 536 23042581 64533635 
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